 2019 Microchip Technology Inc. DS70000329C
MRF24J40MA
Data Sheet
2.4 GHz IEEE Std. 802.15.4™
RF Transceiver Module
DS70000329C-page 2  2019 Microchip Technology Inc.
Information contained in this publication regarding device
applications and the like is provided only for your convenience

:
N
P
 =
 N
ot
 P
la
ce
d
.
DS70000329C-page 10  2019 Microchip Technology Inc.
MRF24J40MA
TABLE 1-1: MRJ24J40MA BILL OF MATERIALS
Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
C1 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 1U Murata GRM155R60J105ME19D
C2 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 1.0P Murata GRM1555C1H1R0CZ01D
C3 Chip Capacitor 0402 X7R 10N Murata GRM155R71E103KA01D
C4 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C5 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C6 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C7 Chip Capacitor 0402 X7R 10N Murata GRM155R71E103KA01D
C8 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 1U Murata GRM155R60J105ME19D
C9 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 100P Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01D
C10 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C11 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 100N Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D
C12 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 100N Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D
C13 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C14 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 0.5P Murata GRM1555C1HR50CZ01D
C15 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 0.5P Murata GRM1555C1HR50CZ01D
C16 Not Placed
C17 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 1.0P Murata GRM1555C1H1R0CZ01D
C18 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 18P Murata GRM1555C1H180JZ01D
C19 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 18P Murata GRM1555C1H180JZ01D
IC1 IEEE 802.15.4™ RF Transceiver Microchip MRF24J40-I/ML
IC2 Buffer, SC70 Package Fairchild NC7SZ125P5X
L1 Chip Inductor 0402 8.2N Panasonic ELJ-RF8N2JFB
L2 Chip Inductor 0402 3.3N Panasonic ELJ-RF3N3DFB
L3 Chip Inductor 0402 5.6N Panasonic ELJ-RF5N6DFB
L4 Chip Inductor 0402 6.8N Panasonic ELJ-RF6N8JFB
R1 Not Placed
X1 20 MHz Crystal Abracon ABM8-156-20.0000MHZ-T
 2019 Microchip Technology Inc. DS70000329C-page 11
MRF24J40MA